

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5250 OF 2009

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,  
MANGALORE

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/S SEVEN SEAS PETROLEUM PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of notice is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate  
212, New Lawyers' Chamber,  
Bhagwan Das Road,  
New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1